Compatibility | QS4/QS1 | EST2 | EST3
8985 TOWN CENTER PARKWAY,  BRADENTON,  FL   34202
P H O N E :  888-378-2329 • FAX:  866-503-3996
CANADA SALES: OWEN SOUND, ON 519-376-2430; FAX 519-376-7258
INTERNATIONAL SALES: (001) 905-270-1711; FAX (001) 905-270-9553
Literature Sheet #85001-0584 Issue 3
Not to be used for installation purposes. Page 1 of 4

Data Out ( )�
Data Out ( )�
Printed in U.S.A.© 2005 GE Security
Page 4 of 4 Literature Sheet #85001-0584 Issue 3
N O T  T O  B E  U S E D  F O R  I N S T A L L A T I O N  P U R P O S E S .
It is our intention to keep the product information current and accurate. We can not cover specific applications or anticipate all requirements.
All specifications are subject to change without notice. For more information or questions relative to this Specification Sheet, contact GE Security.
Catalog
Number Description
Ship Wt.
lb. (kg)
SIGA-SD Intelligent SuperDuct Detector 2.4 (1.1)
Accessories
SD-T8 8-inch sampling tube 0.5 (0.2)
SD-T18 18-inch sampling tube 1.5 (0.7)
SD-T24 24-inch sampling tube 2.7 (1.2)
SD-T36 36-inch sampling tube 3.0 (1.4)
SD-T42 42-inch sampling tube 3.5 (1.6)
SD-T60 60-inch sampling tube 5.8 (2.6)
SD-T78 78-inch sampling tube 7.5 (3.4)
SD-T120 120-inch sampling tube 11.5 (5.2)
SIGA-LED Remote alarm LED 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRM Remote test station, magnetic 1.0 (0.5)
SD-TRK Remote test station, keyed 1.0 (0.5)
SD-VTK Air velocity test kit (stoppers only, etc) 1.0 (0.5)